                                                                                                MAY 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and                Page 1 of 9       Tell: 86-757-26937167 E-mail:sales@wasvar.com
Important notes at the end of this document.                           Website:http://www.wascapacitor.com
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
Series/Type     :    BKMJ-series
Ordering code   :    BKMJxx-xx-x(eg. BKMJ0.25-15-3)
Date             :    May, 2013

Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                                                       Square
Specification
Three phase capacitors
Rated voltage 250V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Static
Capacity
Rated  Current Dimension
Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (uF) (A) A*B*H/a (mm)
BKMJ0.25-5-3 250 5 255 11.5 272*74*320/247 A
BKMJ0.25-10-3 250 10 510 23.1 272*74*320/247 A
BKMJ0.25-15-3 250 15 764 34.6 345*112*310/315 A
Rated voltage 400V,50Hz
BKMJ0.4-20-3 400 20 398 28.9 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.4-25-3 400 25 498 36.0 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.4-30-3 400 30 597 43.3 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.4-40-3 400 40 796 57.7 386*128*310/358 A
BKMJ0.4-50-3 400 50 995 72.2 441*130*310/413 A
Rated voltage 415V,50Hz
BKMJ0.415-15-3 415 15 278 20.9 250*67*285/225 A
BKMJ0.415-25-3 415 25 462 34.8 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.415-30-3 415 30 555 41.7 345*112*310/315 A
BKMJ0.415-40-3 415 40 739 55.6 386*128*310/358 A
BKMJ0.415-50-3 415 50 925 69.6 441*130*310/413 A
BKMJ0.415-75-3 415 75 1387 104.3 441*175*330/413 A
BKMJ0.415-100-3 415 100 1849 139.1 441*193*330/413 A
Rated voltage 450V,50Hz
BKMJ0.45-10-3 450 10 157 12.8 252*67*240/225 A
BKMJ0.45-20-3 450 20 314 25.7 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.45-25-3 450 25 393 32 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.45-30-3 450 30 472 38.5 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.45-40-3 450 40 629 51.3 386*128*310/358 A
BKMJ0.45-50-3 450 50 786 64.2 386*128*310/358 A
Rated voltage 525V,50Hz
BKMJ0.525-10-3 525 10 115 11.0 252*67*285/225 A
BKMJ0.525-20-3 525 20 231 22.0 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.525-25-3 525 25 289 27.5 234*128*300/219 A
                                                                                                MAY 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and                Page 5 of 9       Tell: 86-757-26937167 E-mail:sales@wasvar.com
Important notes at the end of this document.                           Website:http://www.wascapacitor.com
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction                                               BKMJ Series
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                                                       Square
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Static
Capacity
Rated  Current Dimension
Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (uF) (A) A*B*H/a (mm)
BKMJ0.525-30-3 525 30 346 33.0 234*128*300/219 A
BKMJ0.525-40-3 525 40 462 44.0 386*128*310/358 A
BKMJ0.525-50-3 525 50 577 55.0 386*128*310/358 A
Single phase capacitors
Rated voltage 250V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Static
Capacity
Rated  Current Dimension
Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (uF) (A) A*B*H/a (mm)
BKMJ0.25-5-1 250 5 255 20.0 272*74*320/247 B
BKMJ0.25-10-1 250 10 510 40.0 272*74*320/247 B
BKMJ0.25-15-1 250 15 764 60.0 345*112*310/315 B
Rated voltage 400V,50Hz
BKMJ0.4-20-1 400 20 398 50.0 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.4-25-1 400 25 498 62.5 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.4-30-1 400 30 597 75.0 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.4-40-1 400 40 796 100.0 386*128*310/358 B
BKMJ0.4-50-1 400 50 995 125.0 441*130*310/413 B
Rated voltage 415V,50Hz
BKMJ0.415-15-1 415 15 278 36.1 250*67*285/225 B
BKMJ0.415-25-1 415 25 462 60.2 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.415-30-1 415 30 555 72.3 345*112*310/315 B
BKMJ0.415-40-1 415 40 739 96.4 386*128*310/358 B
BKMJ0.415-50-1 415 50 925 120.5 441*130*310/413 B
BKMJ0.415-75-1 415 75 1387 180.7 441*175*330/413 B
BKMJ0.415-100-1 415 100 1849 241.0 441*193*330/413 B
Rated voltage 450V,50Hz
BKMJ0.45-10-1 450 10 157 22.2 252*67*240/225 B
BKMJ0.45-20-1 450 20 314 44.4 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.45-25-1 450 25 393 55.6 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.45-30-1 450 30 472 66.7 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.45-40-1 450 40 629 88.9 386*128*310/358 B
BKMJ0.45-50-1 450 50 786 111.1 386*128*310/358 B
                                                                                                MAY 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and                Page 6 of 9       Tell: 86-757-26937167 E-mail:sales@wasvar.com
Important notes at the end of this document.                           Website:http://www.wascapacitor.com
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction                                               BKMJ Series
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                                                       Square
Rated voltage 525V,50Hz
Type
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Static
Capacity
Rated  Current Dimension
Terminal type
(V) (KVAR) (uF) (A) A*B*H/a (mm)
BKMJ0.525-10-1 525 10 115 19.0 252*67*285/225 B
BKMJ0.525-20-1 525 20 231 38.0 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.525-25-1 525 25 289 47.6 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.525-30-1 525 30 346 57.1 234*128*300/219 B
BKMJ0.525-40-1 525 40 462 76.2 386*128*310/358 B
BKMJ0.525-50-1 525 50 577 95.2 386*128*310/358 B
                                                                                                MAY 2013
Please read Cautions and warnings and                Page 7 of 9       Tell: 86-757-26937167 E-mail:sales@wasvar.com
Important notes at the end of this document.                           Website:http://www.wascapacitor.com
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction                                               BKMJ Series